convicted for the commission 
of offence under Section 199A 
of Motor Vehicles Act 1988,” 
Special Mobile Magistrate 
Srinagar Shabir Ahmad Malik 

said and sentenced the ac-
cused Mushtaq Ahmad to 
three  years simple impris-
onment and imposed Rs 
25,000(Twenty Five Thousand 

) as fine on him.
The court also or-

dered cancelling 
registration of the 
particular vehicle for 
a period of twelve 

months.
Since the offence 

does not involve moral tur-
pitude, and the violator has 
no prior convictions, the court 
granted probation to him.

[...]

qualified bidders 

7 Venue of Commercial/ Technical 

Bid Opening 

Office of Executive Engineer, Electric Division IV., 
Khanyar , Srinagar. 

8 Cost of e-Bid document Rs.500 (Rupees Five Hundred Only) (Non- 

refundable 

9 Amount of Earnest Money 

Deposit 

Rs.19350(Rupees Nineteen  thousand  Three 

hundred and Fifty Only) 

c. Valid Registration Card with validity up to date. 

d. GST Registration along with return. 

e. SBD Signed. 

f. Earnest Money Deposit. 

g. Experience as per Conditions ( as per SBD)  

The bidder must have successfully completed similar / electrical works

[...]

structure of GMS Razwan, declared unsafe by the R&B Department vide letter No. SE/BUD/3819-21 dated 24-09-2025.
4. Particulars of Property

a.  Name of Property: Salvage material of the unsafe building of GMS Razwan.
b.  Location: Razwan, District Budgam.
c.  Assessed Salvage Value: ₹5,77,412/- (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Twelve only)
5. Terms & Conditions

a.  The structure will be auctioned on an “as-is-where-is” basis.
b.  Interested bidders may inspect the site on any working day during office hours up to 03/01/2026.
c.  Security Deposit: ₹10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) in the form of CDR pledged to Zonal Education Officer